
 

 

MODE:SA250 

ᴆ ̔ 

̔ mm 

Description for basic fittings: 

Size̔  mm 

 

 

ꜚⱬ 2̔50CC ‖

└ ‛ȁ ȁ

ꜚ ᵝ 

̔PZ30 

̔ZSFA2Q 

Description for power 

system̔  

250CC/four stroke/ 

air-cooled/ electrical 

start/stand modality /single 

crock/manual      

clutch(D-N-1-2-3-4) 

Carburettor̔  PZ30 

Air inlet pipe̔  ZSFA2Q 

 

῎  

Management code of 

Model Co. 

SA250 
 

Certificate codeЕ 
 



 

 

ѿȁ Һ  

One. Main structure system of frame 

 

No. 

ᴆ  

Part code 

ᴆ  

Part name 
Part name 

ҍ  

Specification & 

requirement 
ᵝ  

ᴇ price 

($) /per 
ᴇ 

1 41100-SA200-00  Frame  ᴆ 1   

 

2 43100-SA200-00  Rear fork  ᴆ 1   

3 43131-SA200-00  Connect axis of rear fork M12*250 ᴆ 1   

4 QB/YL9141-200

7 

Έ ῌ  Hexagonal flange cover lock nut M12*S17 ᴆ 1   

5 44170-SA200-00 ᴆ  Footplate bracket of right plastic cover  ᴆ 1   

6 44120-SA200-00  Right footplate  ᴆ 1   

7 44110-SA200-00  Left footplate  ᴆ 1   

8 44140-SA200-00  Left footplate bracket ᴆ ᴆ 1   

9 44150-SA200-00  Right footplate bracket ᴆ ᴆ 1   

10 41330-SA200-00 ╠Ḡ  Front humper  ᴆ 1   

11 96111-SA200-00  Nameplate of vehicle  ᴆ 1   

12 GB/T12618-1990  Rivet 4*16 ᴆ 2   

13 46100-SA200-00 ╠⁞  Front shock absorber ȁ350#ȁ

ҹ 8 

ᴆ 2   

14 GB/T5787-1986 Έ ῌ B  Hexagonal flange cover bolt B M10*40 ᴆ 4   

15 QB/YL9141-200

7 

Έ ῌ  Hexagonal flange cover lock nut M10*S14 ᴆ 12   

16 41412-SA200-00 ᴆ╠ ᴆ Front fixing piece of plastic cover  ᴆ 2   

17 41414-SA200-00 ᴆ╠  Front fixing piece of plastic cover,R  ᴆ 1   

18 41413-SA200-00 ᴆ╠  Front fixing piece of plastic cover,L  ᴆ 1   

19 41221-SA200-00 ꜚ Ҋ ᴆ Lower hanging part of engine  ᴆ 1   

20 46500-SA200-00 ⁞  Rear shock absorber 300#ȁ ҹ

8 

ᴆ 1   

21 GB/T5787-1986 Έ ῌ B  Hexagonal flange cover bolt B M10*50 ᴆ 2   

22 42110-SA200-00 ╠҉  Anterior ascending swing arm  ᴆ 2   

23 42140-SA200-00 ╠Ҋ  Anterior below swing arm  ᴆ 2   

24 QB/YL9105-200

7 

‖  Bushing d10.5*D24.5*L40*

f38 

ᴆ 8   

25 GB/T5787-1986 Έ ῌ B  Hexagonal flange cover bolt B M10*65 ᴆ 8   

26 44160-SA200-00 ᴆ  Footplate bracket of left plastic cover  ᴆ 1   

27 41350-SA200-00 Ḡ  Rear humper  ᴆ 1   

28         

29         

30         

31         

32         

33         

34         

35         

36         

 



 

 

ԋȁ  

Two. Steering system 

 

No. 

ᴆ  

Part code 

ᴆ  

Part name 
Part name 

ҍ  

Specification & requirement ᵝ  

ᴇ price 

($) /per 
ᴇ 

1 55130-SA200-00  Left control handle  ᴆ 1   

 

2 93200-SA200-00  Hold cover  ᴆ 2   

3 55110-SA200-00 ῏ Left combined switch ῏ ᴆ 1   

4 45210-SA200-00  Handle pipe L=750 ᴆ 1   

5 GB/T5787-1986 Έ ῌ B  Hexagonal flange cover bolt B M8*55, 1.1 ᴆ 4   

6 45242-SB150-00  Fixed block of steering stem  ᴆ 2   

7 45241-SB150-00  Fixed seat of steering stem  ᴆ 2   

8 55260-SA200-00 ⱴ  Greaser  ᴆ 1   

9 45110-SA200-00  Line block of steering stem  ᴆ 1   

10 45120-SB150-00  Fixed block of steering stem  ᴆ 2   

11 GB/T3452.1-199

2 

O  O-Sealing ring  d1=30*d2=3.55 ᴆ 2   

12 QB/YL9101-200

7 

 Metal sleeve d11.3*D14*L41.5 ᴆ 2   

13 GB/T5787-1986 Έ ῌ B  Hexagonal flange cover bolt B M8*55 ᴆ 2   

14 45100-SA200-00  Steering stem L=660 ᴆ 1   

15 45510-SA200-00  Left knuckle  ᴆ 1   

16 45400-SA200-00  Turning bar L=270 ᴆ 2   

17 45520-SA200-00  Right knuckle  ᴆ 1   

18 GB/T96-1985  Plain washer d10.5*D20*h2 ᴆ 1   

19 GB/T6181-1986  Hexagonal slotting thin nut  M10*1.5 ᴆ 1   

20 GB/T91-2000  Split pin 2*2*40 ᴆ 1   

21         

22         

23         

24         

25         

26         

27         

28         

29         

30         

31         

32         

33         

34         

35         

36         

 



 

 

҈ȁ  

Three. Outer housing system 

 

No. 

ᴆ  

Part code 

ᴆ  

Part name 
Part name 

ҍ  

Specification & requirement ᵝ 
 

ᴇ price 

($) /per 
ᴇ 

1 61141-SA200-00 ᴆ  Front plastic cover  ᴆ 1   

 

2 61100-SA200-00 ╠ᵣ ᴆ Front body plastic cover  ᴆ 1   

3 61130-SA200-00 ╠ᵣҬ ᴆ Middle plastic cover of  Front body ᴆ ᴆ 1   

4 61300-SA200-00 ᵣ ᴆ Rear body plastic cover  ᴆ 1   

5 61500-SA200-00  Seat cushion  ᴆ 1   

6 61161-SA200-00 ᴆ Plastic cover of indicator light  ᴆ 1   

7 61340-SA200-00 ᴆ Plastic cover of battery box  ᴆ 1   

8         

9         

10         

11         

12         

13         

14         

15         

16         

17         

18         

19         

20         

21         

22         

23         

24         

25         

26         

27         

28         

29         

30         

31         

32         

33         

34         

35         

36         

 



 

 

ȁ  

Four. Travel system 

 

No. 

ᴆ  

Part code 

ᴆ  

Part name 
Part name 

ҍ  

Specification & requirement ᵝ  

ᴇ price 

($) /per 
ᴇ 

1 93610-SA200-00 ╠  Front vacuum tyre 19*7.00- 8̂ ┤̃ ᴆ 2   

 

2 71700-SA200-00 ╠  Front wheel hub  ᴆ 2   

3 93691-SB150-00  Valve  ᴆ 4   

4 71720-SA200-00  Dust cover of wheel  ᴆ 2   

5 QB/YL9141-200

7 

Έ ῌ  Hexagonal flange cover lock 

nut 

M8*S12 ᴆ 8   

6 93620-SA200-00  Rear vacuum tyre 18*9.50- 8 ᴆ 2   

7 72700-SA200-00  Rear wheel hub  ᴆ 2   

8 GB/T5787-1986 Έ ῌ B  Hexagonal flange cover bolt B M10*20 ᴆ 8   

9 71720-SA200-00  Dust cover of wheel  ᴆ 2   

10         

11         

12         

13         

14         

15         

16         

17         

18         

19         

20         

21         

22         

23         

24         

25         

26         

27         

28         

29         

30         

31         

32         

33         

34         

35         

36         

 



 

 

ԓȁꜚⱬ  

Five. Power system 

 

No. 

ᴆ  

Part code 

ᴆ  

Part name 
Part name 

ҍ  

Specification & requirement ᵝ  

ᴇ price 

($) /per 
ᴇ 

1 82100-SA200-00  Exhaust muffler  ᴆ 1   

 

2 82130-SB150-00  Exhaust muffler sealing ring  ᴆ 1   

3 81411-SA200-00  Asbestos pad  ᴆ 1   

4 81410-SA200-00  Plastic seal pad  ᴆ 1   

5 81400-SA200-00  Air inlet pipe ZSFA2Q ᴆ 1   

6 QC/T620-1999-Q

675 

B ᴰꜚ ᴆ

 

Hoop D40͘60

 

ᴆ 1   

7 81100-SA200-00  Air filter  ᴆ 1   

8 59500-SA200-00  Tie line of clutch 1040*90 ᴆ 1   

9 81500-SC250-00  Carburettor PZ30 ᴆ 1   

10 11000-163FML-0

0 

ꜚ ̂163FML̃  Enginê 163FML̃  200CC ‖ └ ‛ ᴆ 1   

11 59600-SA200-00  Tie line of gun 1240*70  ᴆ 1   

12 77130-SA200-00  Chain support └  ᴆ 1   

13 96231-YM110-00 ₮  Output chain disk 428#15  ᴆ 1   

14 41310-SA200-00  Chain cover  ᴆ 1   

15 11110-SA200-00 ᴆ Shift arm   ᴆ 1   

16 11130- SA200-00 ꜚ  Chain cover of engine  ᴆ 1   

17 GB/T14212-93  Chain 102 428# ᴆ 1   

18 59800-SA200-00  line of wind gate 1010*72 ᴆ 1   

19 83100-SC250-00  Fuel tank  ᴆ 1   

20 83310-YB50-00  Fuel filter  ᴆ 1   

21 QB/YL9201-200

7 

 Fuel pipe d5*D9*L100 ᴆ 1   

22 QB/YL9201-200

7 

 Fuel pipe d5*D9*L100 ᴆ 1   

23 QC/T621-1999 Ҝ  Steel wire elastic hoop D10*d1.6 ᴆ 4   

24 43120-SA200-00  Chain regulator M8*60   Ҝ 50 ᴆ 2   

25 72410-SA200-00 ( ῌ) Flange of rear wheel 110 89 ᴆ 2   

26 77150-SB150-00 ᴰꜚ  Transmission shaft of Shaft liner 810 ᴆ 1   

27 77121-SA200-00  Sprocket 428#40  6  ᴆ 1   

28 77122-SA200-00 ( ῌ) Fixed seat of rear chain disk 6 ȁ 55ȁ

ҹ 36.5 

ᴆ 1   

29 77110-SA200-00 ᴆ Shaft liner  ᴆ 1   

30 73521-SA200-00 └ꜚ  Rear brake disk 190#ȁ4 55ȁ

ῤ ҹ 37 

ᴆ 1   

31 73522-SA200-00 ┤ ( ῌ) Flange of brake disk 4 ȁ 55ȁ

ҹ 36.5 

ᴆ 1   

32 GB/T6170-2000 I Έ  Hexagonal nut I type M36 ᴆ 2   

33 QB/YL9104-200

7 

 Nonmetal sleeve d=25̕ D1=35̕ D2=27̕

L=8.5̕f=6 

ᴆ 1   

34 QB/YL9124-200

7 

 Oil seal 35*55*8 ᴆ 2   

35 GB/T276-1994  Deep groove ball bearing 6006- 2RS Ø55*Ø30*13 ᴆ 2   

36 QB/YL9101-200

7 

 Metal sleeve d30*D36*L135 ᴆ 1   

37 QB/YL9101-200

7 

 Metal sleeve d28*D32*L154 ᴆ 1   

 



 

 

Έȁ  

Six. Electrical system 

 

No. 

ᴆ  

Part code 

ᴆ  

Part name 
Part name 

ҍ  

Specification & requirement ᵝ  

ᴇ price 

($) /per 
ᴇ 

1 53220-YF50-00 ᾣ  Squareness reflection 1  ᴆ 1   

 

2 53210-YF50-00 ᾣ  Circle reflection 2 2  ᴆ 4   

3 52100-SA200-00  Rear light  ᴆ 1   

4 57500-SA200-00 Һ  Main cable  ᴆ 1   

5 51100-SA200-00 ╠  Headlight 500 ᴆ 1   

6 56110-YB50-00  Electric lock ԋ  ᴆ 1   

7 57630-SB150-00  Ignition ware  ᴆ 1   

8 57650-SB150-00  Rectifier  ᴆ 1   

9 57640-SB150-00  Relay  ᴆ 1   

10 57660-SB150-00  battery 12V9Ahȁ  ᴆ 1   

11 57620-SC250-00  Coil  ᴆ 1   

12 11220-SA200-00  fan  ᴆ 1   

13 57692-YF50-00 Ḡ Ҝ fuse  ᴆ 1   

14 54110-SA200-00 ṕ  Indicator light of reverse gear  ᴆ 1   

15 54120-SA200-00  Indicator light of power supply  ᴆ 1   

16         

17         

18         

19         

20         

21         

22         

23         

24         

25         

26         

27         

28         

29         

30         

31         

32         

33         

34         

35         

36         

 


